

SAC 2017 Scheme Rules Update Log

Decision made on numbering and date changes: The date (front page and header) will be updated when any change is made (to either Annexes or text). Major changes are reflected in the primary version number, minor changes (text or Annex updates) in the secondary version number (after the decimal point).

V 1.7 changes 1 October 2018

Title page	Version number changed to 1.7 and month updated to September	Routine update
Footer	Date and version number updated	Routine update
Table 1, page 7, Step 9	Slight text change to link both surveillance audits to certification date	To make the process consistent for both surveillance audit years
Table 1, page 7, Step 10	Slight text change to link the second full audit to certification date	To make the process for re-audit consistent with surveillance audits

V 1.6 changes 1 September 2018

Title page	Version number changed to 1.6 and month updated to September	Routine update
Footer	Date and version number updated	Routine update
Section 1.4, page 3	Reference to "Guidance for Auditors" removed	Decision not to produce this document
Section 6.5, page 11	Email address given for access to impact programme documentation	Completion of impact programme documentation

V 1.5 changes 1 July 2018

Title page	Version number changed to 1.5 and month updated to July	Routine update
Footer	Date and version number updated	Routine update
Table 2. p. 10	'on page 5' added after 'in section 3'	Clarification for ease of reference

V 1.4 changes 1 June 2018

Title page	Version number changed to 1.4 and month updated to June	Routine update
Footer	Date and version number updated	Routine update
Annex Ia, page 14	Mabagrown removed as should be in Annex IV – supplier own systems	Mistake made adding to Annex Ia
Annex II, p. 17	IP-Suisse added	Result of benchmarking

V 1.3 changes 1 May 2018

Title page	Version number changed to 1.3 and month updated to May	Routine update
Section 4, page 8	Clarifications made to the Supply Chain options terminology	To align with terminology in the GLA tool
Footer	Date and version number updated	Routine update
Section 6, page 11	Clarifications on how many farmers need to be included in impact programmes in the mass balance scenario	To give more detail on impact programme requirements
Annex 1a, page 14	Addition of mabagrown cultivated crops Standard	Result of benchmarking

V 1.2 changes 1 April 2018

Title page	Version number changed to 1.2 and month updated to April	Routine update
Contents, page 2	Changes to numbering	To align with changes made in the text
Introduction, page 3	Addition of list of key crops for Suso 2.0	Desire to communicate Unilever's change in focus in Suso 2.0
Section 3.6.1, page 6	Addition of 'in the sample' to the % Suso calculation	Clarification to the methodology for calculation
Section 3.6.2, page 6	Addition of 'or sample (if relevant)' to the % Suso calculation	Clarification to the methodology for considering non-compliance
Section 6, page 10	Addition of Chapter on Supplier-own systems	Needed to communicate change in strategy on supplier-own systems
Annex II, page 15	Addition of 2BSVS	Result of benchmarking

V 1.1 changes 1 March 2018

Title page	Version number changed to 1.1 and month updated to March	Routine update
Title page	SAC 2017 Added to Title	Clarification recommended by Comms team
Annex IA, page 12	Change to name of RTRS	Error brought to our attention by Standard Holder
Annex IA, page 12	Updates to SAI FSA and Proterra logos	Updates brought to our attention by Standard holder
Annex IB, page 13	Addition of Susfarms and Smartcane to the 'Industry-level' list of Standards	Result of benchmarking